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Ohio Cattle County Estimates 2019 
County and District All Cattle and Calves Milk Cows 

 Number Number 

    10 NORTHWEST 
            ALLEN 
            DEFIANCE 
            FULTON 
            HANCOCK 
            HENRY 
            LUCAS 
            PAULDING 
            PUTNAM 
            VAN WERT 
            WILLIAMS 
            WOOD 
 
    20 NORTH CENTRAL 
            ASHLAND 
            CRAWFORD 
            ERIE 
            HURON 
            LORAIN 
            OTTAWA 
            RICHLAND 
            SANDUSKY 
            SENECA 
            WYANDOT 
 
    30 NORTHEAST 
            ASHTABULA 
            COLUMBIANA 
            CUYAHOGA 
            GEAUGA 
            LAKE 
            MAHONING 
            MEDINA 
            PORTAGE 
            STARK 
            SUMMIT 
            TRUMBULL 
            WAYNE 
 
    40 WEST CENTRAL 
            AUGLAIZE 
            CHAMPAIGN 
            CLARK 
            DARKE 
            HARDIN 
            LOGAN 
            MERCER 
            MIAMI 
            SHELBY 
 
 

 
6,100 

10,600 
33,000 

3,200 
7,400 

(D) 
11,000 
16,500 
12,200 
17,800 

6,400 
 
 

26,000 
8,600 
2,500 

10,200 
11,300 

1,400 
25,500 

5,100 
9,400 
3,600 

 
 

16,700 
30,000 

(D) 
10,500 

700 
14,200 

8,700 
7,500 

25,500 
700 

11,400 
95,000 

 
 

24,500 
8,800 

17,800 
40,500 
14,200 
10,500 
80,000 
10,300 
28,000 

 
 

 
(D) 

4,400 
2,800 
1,000 
1,600 

 
8,900 
4,600 
2,900 

(D) 
(D) 

 
 

6,700 
1,600 

200 
2,800 
3,800 

 
7,100 
1,000 

300 
1,200 

 
 

5,500 
8,000 

 
3,000 

(D) 
5,600 
1,900 
1,300 
8,300 

(D) 
2,600 

32,000 
 
 

4,800 
1,100 

(D) 
8,100 
6,400 
3,200 

17,700 
1,300 
7,200 

 
 

 (D) Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations. 



  

 www.nass.usda.gov 

County and District (continued) All Cattle and Calves Milk Cows 

 Number Number 

    50 CENTRAL 
            DELAWARE 
            FAIRFIELD 
            FAYETTE 
            FRANKLIN 
            KNOX 
            LICKING 
            MADISON 
            MARION 
            MORROW 
            PICKAWAY 
            ROSS 
            UNION 
 
    60 EAST CENTRAL 
            BELMONT 
            CARROLL 
            COSHOCTON 
            HARRISON 
            HOLMES 
            JEFFERSON 
            TUSCARAWAS 
 
    70 SOUTHWEST 
            BUTLER 
            CLERMONT 
            CLINTON 
            GREENE 
            HAMILTON 
            MONTGOMERY 
            PREBLE 
            WARREN 
 
    80 SOUTH CENTRAL 
            ADAMS 
            BROWN 
            GALLIA 
            HIGHLAND 
            JACKSON 
            LAWRENCE 
            PIKE 
            SCIOTO 
 
    90 SOUTHEAST 
            ATHENS 
            GUERNSEY 
            HOCKING 
            MEIGS 
            MONROE 
            MORGAN 
            MUSKINGUM 
            NOBLE 
            PERRY 
            VINTON 
            WASHINGTON 
 
        OTHER COUNTIES 
 
STATE 
 

 
2,700 

13,100 
5,800 

800 
18,200 
22,500 
11,500 

6,500 
9,800 
9,400 

13,900 
10,600 

 
 

19,500 
16,600 
24,500 
11,700 
65,000 

8,600 
33,500 

 
 

14,000 
4,900 
6,000 
4,900 
1,500 
9,000 

19,000 
4,200 

 
 

25,500 
18,000 
17,400 
21,500 
11,000 

5,600 
7,100 
8,700 

 
 

7,800 
19,100 

2,200 
9,900 

14,500 
14,000 
31,000 
12,200 

9,300 
3,100 

20,500 
 

600 
 

1,310,000 
 

 
300 
700 
(D) 

 
3,100 
3,100 
3,400 
3,800 
1,500 
1,700 
1,500 
1,500 

 
 

700 
2,800 
3,000 

200 
17,600 

1,400 
8,600 

 
 

300 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

200 
1,100 

(D) 
 
 

2,600 
600 
100 

1,800 
300 
(D) 

400 
(D) 

 
 

300 
500 
(D) 

1,500 
700 
900 

1,000 
(D) 

400 
(D) 

1,900 
 

14,600 
 

253,000 
 

 (D) Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations. 



  

  

  


